MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS
MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY

BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN,

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2008
TEAM RESULTS - D4 BOYS

(16:41.5 83:27.1)

(16:51.1 84:15.4)

(16:45.6 83:47.8)

(17:01.4 85:06.9)

(16:45.0 83:45.0)

1. 129 Potterville

1 5 Larry Julson 12 15:55.1
2 9 Nick Flietstra 11 16:14.9
3 13 Collin Ward 12 16:27.4
4 44 Tyler Carter 11 17:18.7
5 58 Andrew Dilernia 10 17:31.0
6 ( 62) Nathan Laduke 10 17:33.3
7 (127) Kyle Lamb 10 18:49.8
2. 131 Adrian Lenawee Christian

1 11 Will Brown 12 16:25.5
2 22 Wade Perry 12 16:45.2
3 24 Chris Hudson 12 16:48.8
4 33 Daniel Becker 12 16:58.3
5 41 Isaac Becker 12 17:17.6
6 ( 59) Taylor Smelser 10 17:31.5
7 ( 92) Spencer Perry 11 18:04.2
3. 145 Harbor Springs

1 1 Tec Adams 12 15:22.4
2 21 Allen McCarty 12 16:45.0
3 37 Jacob Brushaber 12 17:04.7
4 39 Mike Sydow 11 17:14.9
5 47 Ben Kloss 9 17:20.8
6 ( 61) Nate Schiefer 10 17:31.9
7 ( 64) Nick Cooper 10 17:38.0
4. 182 Hesperia

1 14 Dakota Cooper 12 16:29.2
2 19 Matt Peacock 10 16:39.8
3 27 David Nadjkovic 11 16:49.6
4 56 Jeff Cherry 9 17:30.1
5 66 Jordan Bates 10 17:38.2
6 ( 82) Andrew Aslakson 12 17:51.4
7 (107) Kyle Walch 12 18:19.1
5. 190 Saugatuck

1 2 Christian Birky 12 15:29.5
2 6 Tyler Slentz 12 16:00.4
3 18 Ethan Lievense 11 16:32.8
4 81 John Gibbons 12 17:50.0
5 83 Evan Knudsen 12 17:52.3
6 ( 93) Colin Hutchins 12 18:05.0
7 (121) Greg Wicks 12 18:38.1
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

6 195 Concord (16:52.3
1 3 Kyle Stacks 11 15:31.0
2 10 Spencer Nousain 9 16:22.3
3 28 Joseph Brubaker 11 16:50.7
4 60 Ian Miller 10 17:31.6
5 94 Kyle Grimes 11 18:05.7
6 (116) Kevin Casey 12 18:29.0
7 (134) Nicholas Brigham 12 18:57.8
7. 250 Bridgman (17:17.3
1 23 Cameron Magro 10 16:47.5
2 30 Evan Krettek 12 16:54.2
3 31 Conner Magro 10 16:56.1
4 69 Mark Haukereid 11 17:40.0
5 97 Beau Rathgeb 9 18:08.3
6 (110) Jarret Anderson 9 18:21.2
7 (161) Parker Mojsiejenko 11 19:49.6
8. 255 Ann Arbor Greenhills (17:20.2
1 20 Brian Desmond 12 16:43.8
2 34 Jeffrey Bord 10 16:58.9
3 54 Rob Delof 11 17:28.1
4 57 1Ian Anderson 12 17:30.5
5 90 James Chamness 11 17:59.7
6 (120) Michael Bak 11 18:36.0
7 (137) Trevor Brooks 12 19:07.4
9. 268 Bear Lake/Onekama (17:19.2
1 15 Chuck Schoedel 11 16:29.5
2 29 Jaron Llewellyn 12 16:53.1
3 73 Cody Graf 9 17:43.3
4 74 Tyler Groenwald 9 17:44.1
5 77 Ryan Pienta 10 17:46.0
6 ( 84) Josh Goins 9 17:53.6
7 (123) Lewis Bartlett 10 18:41.3
10. 280 Saranac (17:27.0
1 32 James Vance 11 16:56.6
2 50 Tony Knop 10 17:23.9
3 55 Tyler Rose 11 17:29.8
4 71 Aaron Vance 11 17:41.9
5 72 Jared Keough 12 17:42.6
6 (162) Alex Talcott 11 19:51.6
7 (172) Tyler Demski 9 20:23.6

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

84:21.3)
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November 1, 2008

11. 330 Mendon (17:37.3
1 35 Spencer Batten 12 16:59.8

2 46 Mike Brueck 12 17:20.6

3 49 Michael Terry 10 17:21.8

4 95 Taylor Medbery 9 18:06.9

5 105 Dustin Steinberger 10 18:17.2

6 (108) Gary Hiatt 10 18:20.5

7 (169) Tim Grimm 10 20:09.8
12. 341 Wolverine (17:30.6
1 8 Luke Operhall 12 16:10.2

2 17 Jeremy Egas 11 16:31.6

3 87 Eric Purgiel 12 17:57.2

4 114 Tim Ward 12 18:25.3

5 115 Aaron Jaroche 12 18:28.6

6 (149) Charlie Ogden 11 19:17.1

7 (177) Tylor McCauley 9 20:46.5
13. 370 Hillsdale Academy (17:44.7
1 36 Tom Lundberg 12 17:02.8

2 51 Ethan Smith 12 17:24.8

3 63 Joel Calvert 9 17:33.4

4 109 Andrew Alvarez 10 18:20.7

5 111 Ethan Gehrke 11 18:21.6

6 (117) Rich Pewe 12 18:31.7

7 (138) James Jordan 11 19:07.4

14. 372 Fowler (17:44.5
1 12 Marcus Feldpausch 12 16:27.2

2 16 Craig Simmon 12 16:30.7

3 76 Bob Bodarko 11 17:44.5

4 128 Josh Klein 10 18:51.6

5 140 Jarrid Thelen 12 19:08.5

6 (175) Jamison Fedewa 12 20:33.8

7 (183) Jeff Martin 10 21:29.2

15. 376 North Muskegon (17:49.5
1 40 Ryan O'Keefe 10 17:16.5

2 42 Joseph Potter 10 17:18.2

3 89 Thayer Lowe 9 17:59.6

4 102 Dominic Naffie 12 18:16.1

5 103 Mathias Waterstradt 9 18:16.7

6 (139) Adam Huisingh 12 19:08.1

7 (143) Alex Benham 10 19:10.4
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

16. 387 Suttons Bay (17:40.4 88:21.6)
1 4 Ben Wynsma 11 15:48.2

2 65 Chase Palmer 11 17:38.0

3 99 Thomas Pritz 12 18:12.5

4 106 Mark Jasinski 11 18:17.9

5 113 Travis Smith 10 18:25.0

6 (148) Sawyer Lawler 11 19:14.3

7 (158) Nick Collins 10 19:41.8

17. 460 Onaway (18:06.0 90:29.9)
1 26 Lain Veihl 11 16:49.3

2 70 Andy St. Clair 12 17:41.7

3 100 Beau March 11 18:12.9

4 118 Anthony Lane 10 18:32.3

5 146 Evan Moreau 12 19:13.7

6 (180) Newt Chapman 11 21:01.1

18. 463 Lawrence (18:08.5 90:42.4)
1 38 Quin Saule 11 17:13.0

2 68 Adan Linares 11 17:40.0

3 91 Trevor Stermer 12 17:59.8

4 122 Josh Burnett 12 18:38.6

5 144 Cory Playford 12 19:11.0

6 (157) Salvador Cruz 10 19:39.0

7 (160) Nick Beam 11 19:47.7

19. 474 Traverse City St. Francis (18:10.3 90:51.1)
1 53 Ricky Woods 11 17:25.2

2 78 Alex Grieve 12 17:47.7

3 98 Kevin Kane 12 18:12.3

4 104 Alex Primeau 11 18:17.2

5 141 Sam LaSusa 10 19:08.7

6 (152) James Alpers 11 19:23.5

7 (153) Zach Tenbusch 11 19:24.6
20. 481 Royal Oak Shrine (18:16.0 91:19.9)
1 43 Nick Carlin 12 17:18.6

2 52 Kyle Mack 12 17:25.1

3 125 C. J. Dagher 10 18:48.3

4 126 Matthew Sutton 9 18:48.3

5 135 Robert Joseph 10 18:59.6

6 (154) Mike Schelske 12 19:27.8

7 (182) Danny Myckowiak 11 21:27.4
21. 503 Southfield Christian (18:14.0 91:09.7)
1 7 Victor Allen 10 16:06.4

2 85 Seth Wilson 12 17:55.2

3 124 Owen Bame 11 18:47.6

4 142 Andrew Bigos 12 19:09.3

5 145 Luke Thorne 12 19:11.2

6 (147) Jeremy Culver 9 19:14.2

7 (164) Luke Slater 12 19:53.6
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

22. 518 Bellevue (18:21.3 91:46.4)
1 67 Ryon Bartha 11 17:39.5

2 75 Alec Bolthouse 11 17:44.2

3 96 Robert Addis 12 18:07.6

4 129 Tony Fuller 9 18:51.7

5 151 Brandon Waterbury 11 19:23.4

6 (159) Sterling Shute 10 19:46.8

7 (174) Mikki O'Dell 12 20:30.3

23. 539 Sand Creek (18:22.8 91:53.8)
1 79 Aj Constable 11 17:48.7

2 86 Dylan Russell 9 17:55.4

3 112 Adam Bauer 11 18:22.1

4 130 Matt Marine 9 18:51.8

5 132 Nick Netter 10 18:55.8

6 (166) Nick Howard 9 20:02.8

7 (179) Dan Kelly 12 20:55.6

24. 564 Ubly (18:33.3 92:46.1)
1 45 John Creguer 10 17:20.3

2 119 Cory Booms 10 18:33.5

3 131 Zac Taylor 11 18:52.1

4 133 Jaime Vogel 12 18:56.1

5 136 Brandon Glaza 10 19:04.1

6 (178) Nathan Sorenson 10 20:53.0

7 (181) Alex Osentoski 12 21:06.2
25. 653 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary (19:32.6 97:42.7)
1 48 Micah Ehlers 11 17:21.6

2 80 Noah Willitz 11 17:49.0

3 168 Nate Plocher 10 20:09.3

4 173 1Isaac Pappenfuss 9 20:27.2

5 184 Ethan Miller 11 21:55.6
26. 665 Unionville-Sebewaing (19:02.1 95:10.1)
1 88 Seth Squires 10 17:57.8

2 101 Warren Dillon 11 18:15.3

3 155 Logan Walz 11 19:28.6

4 156 Cameron Vermeersch 11 19:34.6

5 165 Lary Houthoofd 12 19:53.8

6 (167) Jordan Vollmar 12 20:07.8

7 (170) Heath Schmidt 12 20:11.3
27. 685 Detroit Weston Prep (19:24.8 97:04.0)
1 25 Zachheaus Widner 12 16:49.3

2 150 Emile Tankersley 11 19:18.5

3 163 Javiar Robins 9 19:53.2

4 171 Terrance Banks 11 20:20.0

5 176 Michael Crawford 12 20:43.0

6 (185) Mike Jones 11 23:18.3
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D4 BOYS

Place No. Name School Gr Time Pace
1 1528 Tec Adams Harbor Springs 12 15:22.4 4:57
2 1691 Kevin Oblinger Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 12 15:25.7 4:59
3 1595 Christian Birky Saugatuck 12 15:29.5 5:00
4 1520 Kyle Stacks Concord 11 15:31.0 5:00
5 1615 Ben Wynsma Suttons Bay 11 15:48.2 5:06
6 1705 Larry Julson Potterville 12 15:55.1 5:08
7 1657 Ashton Fisher Ellsworth 12 16:00.3 5:10
8 1600 Tyler Slentz Saugatuck 12 16:00.4 5:10
9 1602 Victor Allen Southfield Christian 10 16:06.4 5:12
10 1641 Luke Operhall Wolverine 12 16:10.2 5:13
11 1696 Ryan Pohl Pewamo-Westphalia 12 16:12.4 5:14
12 1701 Nick Flietstra Potterville 11 16:14.9 5:14
13 1692 Michael Schulte Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 12 16:16.9 5:15
14 1519 Spencer Nousain Concord 9 16:22.3 5:17
15 1646 Mitchell Dale Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 11 16:25.5 5:18
16 1482 Will Brown Adrian Lenawee Christian 12 16:25.5 5:18
17 1661 Marcus Feldpausch Fowler 12 16:27.2 5:18
18 1702 Collin Ward Potterville 12 16:27.4 5:18
19 1715 Bryson Grove Springport 10 16:28.4 5:19
20 1676 Frank Deaton St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 12 16:28.6 5:19
21 1716 Blake Fix Waldron 11 16:28.8 5:19
22 1650 Matt Proctor Brown City 10 16:28.9 5:19
23 1538 Dakota Cooper Hesperia 12 16:29.2 5:19
24 1679 Spencer Lyle Lutheran HS Westland 12 16:29.4 5:19
25 1500 Chuck Schoedel Bear Lake/Onekama 11 16:29.5 5:19
26 1698 Brent Smith Pittsford 10 16:30.3 5:19
27 1664 Craig Simmon Fowler 12 16:30.7 5:19
28 1673 Noah Haverdink Hudsonville Freedom Baptist 10 16:30.8 5:19
29 1637 Jeremy Egas Wolverine 11 16:31.6 5:20
30 1669 Blake Deboer Grand Rapids Covenant Christian 12 16:31.9 5:20
31 1599 Ethan Lievense Saugatuck 11 16:32.8 5:20
32 1540 Matt Peacock Hesperia 10 16:39.8 5:22
33 1690 Zachary Phillips Morenci 12 16:41.1 5:23
34 1491 Brian Desmond Ann Arbor Greenhills 12 16:43.8 5:24
35 1532 Allen McCarty Harbor Springs 12 16:45.0 5:24
36 1485 Wade Perry Adrian Lenawee Christian 12 16:45.2 5:24
37 1510 Cameron Magro Bridgman 10 16:47.5 5:25
38 1483 Chris Hudson Adrian Lenawee Christian 12 16:48.8 5:25
39 1527 Zachheaus Widner Detroit Weston Prep 12 16:49.3 5:25
40 1575 Lain Veihl Onaway 11 16:49.3 5:25
41 1539 David Nadjkovic Hesperia 11 16:49.6 5:26
42 1515 Joseph Brubaker Concord 11 16:50.7 5:26
43 1667 Michael Topp Gaylord St. Mary 12 16:51.6 5:26
44 1498 Jaron Llewellyn Bear Lake/Onekama 12 16:53.1 5:27
45 1509 Evan Krettek Bridgman 12 16:54.2 5:27
46 1511 Conner Magro Bridgman 10 16:56.1 5:28
47 1714 James Vance Saranac 11 16:56.6 5:28
48 1645 Andrew Baker Au Gres-Sims 12 16:58.0 5:28
49 1480 Daniel Becker Adrian Lenawee Christian 12 16:58.3 5:28
50 1488 Jeffrey Bord Ann Arbor Greenhills 10 16:58.9 5:29
51 1556 Spencer Batten Mendon 12 16:59.8 5:29
52 1546 Tom Lundberg Hillsdale Academy 12 17:02.8 5:30
53 1529 Jacob Brushaber Harbor Springs 12 17:04.7 5:30
54 1688 Brandon Westmaas McBain 11 17:05.4 5:31
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55 1706 Damien Davenport Reading 10 17:
56 1670 Joey Hausler Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian 10 17:
57 1960 Scott McKenna Bath 12 17:
58 1648 Ethan Vandeperre Blanchard Montabella 11 17
59 1554 Quin Saule Lawrence 11 17:
60 1534 Mike Sydow Harbor Springs 11 17:
61 1567 Ryan O'Keefe North Muskegon 10 17:
62 1694 Ethan Mcbee Newport Lutheran South 12 17:
63 1481 Isaac Becker Adrian Lenawee Christian 12 17:
64 1568 Joseph Potter North Muskegon 10 17:
65 1576 Nick Carlin Royal Oak Shrine 12 17
66 1699 Tyler Carter Potterville 11 17:
67 1624 John Creguer Ubly 10 17:
68 1557 Mike Brueck Mendon 12 17:
69 1531 Ben Kloss Harbor Springs 9 17:
70 1583 Micah Ehlers Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 11 17:
71 1562 Michael Terry Mendon 10 17:
72 1655 Jacob Behmlander Coleman 11 17:
73 1710 Tony Knop Saranac 10 17:
74 1548 Ethan Smith Hillsdale Academy 12 17:
75 1579 Kyle Mack Royal Oak Shrine 12 17:
76 1622 Ricky Woods Traverse City St. Francis 11 17:
77 1681 Kyle Sosenko Manton 10 17:
78 1654 Nate Hufstedler Centreville 12 17
79 1492 Rob Delof Ann Arbor Greenhills 11 17:
80 1697 Nick Wohlfert Pewamo-Westphalia 12 17:
81 1711 Tyler Rose Saranac 11 17:
82 1537 Jeff Cherry Hesperia 9 17:
83 1493 Ian Anderson Ann Arbor Greenhills 12 17:
84 1700 Andrew Dilernia Potterville 10 17
85 1486 Taylor Smelser Adrian Lenawee Christian 10 17:
86 1518 Ian Miller Concord 10 17:
87 1533 Nate Schiefer Harbor Springs 10 17:
88 1683 Jacob Argersinger Marion 10 17:
89 1703 Nathan Laduke Potterville 10 17:
90 1543 Joel Calvert Hillsdale Academy 9 17
91 1677 Nathan Carango Lawton 10 17:
92 1653 Trevor Adams Carsonville-Port-Sanilac 9 17:
93 1672 Jordan Parks Howardsville Christian 12 17:
94 1652 Andrew Fox Buckley 12 17:
95 1530 Nick Cooper Harbor Springs 10 17:
96 1612 Chase Palmer Suttons Bay 11 17:
97 1536 Jordan Bates Hesperia 10 17
98 1502 Ryon Bartha Bellevue 11 17:
99 1552 Adan Linares Lawrence 11 17:
100 1508 Mark Haukereid Bridgman 11 17:
101 1680 Brandyn Clemens Mackinaw City 12 17:
102 1574 Andy St. Clair Onaway 12 17:
103 1713 Aaron Vance Saranac 11 17:
104 1709 Jared Keough Saranac 12 17:
105 1695 Jake Berry Ottawa Lake Whiteford 11 17:
106 1496 Cody Graf Bear Lake/Onekama 9 17:
107 1497 Tyler Groenwald Bear Lake/Onekama 9 17:
108 1503 Alec Bolthouse Bellevue 11 17:
109 1659 Bob Bodarko Fowler 11 17:
110 1656 Anthony Campbell Colon 10 17:
111 1499 Ryan Pienta Bear Lake/Onekama 10 17:
112 1685 Hayden Garlick Mayville 10 17:

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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Alex Grieve

Aj Constable
Noah Willitz
John Gibbons
Andrew Barrett
Andrew Aslakson
Evan Knudsen
Gary Binkowski
Josh Goins
Jordan Muma
Jeff Page

Seth Wilson
Dylan Russell
Eric Purgiel
Seth Squires
Erik Gonzalez
Thayer Lowe
James Chamness
Trevor Stermer
Aaron Buchler
Spencer Perry
Alden Phillips
Colin Hutchins
Kyle Grimes
Taylor Medbery
Robert Addis
Matt DeSchutter
Gage Hooley
Beau Rathgeb
Brian McNinch
Kevin Kane
Thomas Pritz
Beau March
Warren Dillon
Dominic Naffie
Mathias Waterstradt
Alex Primeau
Dustin Steinberger
Mark Jasinski
Kyle Walch
Gary Hiatt
Andrew Alvarez
Jarret Anderson
Ethan Gehrke
Adam Bauer
Jacob Andrews
Matthew Sabo
Travis Smith
Tim Ward

Ryan Mullally
Randy Moore
Aaron Jaroche
Dakota Allen
Kevin Casey
Rich Pewe
Anthony Lane
Cory Booms
Michael Bak

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

Traverse City St. Francis

Sand Creek

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary

Saugatuck

Jonesville

Hesperia

Saugatuck

Jackson Christian

Bear Lake/Onekama
Ellsworth
Fulton-Middleton
Southfield Christian
Sand Creek

Wolverine
Unionville-Sebewaing
Athens

North Muskegon

Ann Arbor Greenhills
Lawrence

Genesee

Adrian Lenawee Christian
Lawton

Saugatuck
Concord

Mendon

Bellevue

Brown City

White Pigeon
Bridgman
Mayville
Traverse City St.
Suttons Bay
Onaway
Unionville-Sebewaing
North Muskegon
North Muskegon
Traverse City St.
Mendon

Suttons Bay
Hesperia

Mendon

Hillsdale Academy
Bridgman
Hillsdale Academy
Sand Creek

Battle Creek St.
McBain

Suttons Bay
Wolverine

Marine City Cardinal Mooney
Howardsville Christian
Wolverine

New Lothrop

Concord

Hillsdale Academy

Onaway

Ubly

Ann Arbor Greenhills

Francis

Francis

Philip
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171 1689 Dominque Ford Michigan Collegiate 11 18:
172 1601 Greg Wicks Saugatuck 12 18:
173 1550 Josh Burnett Lawrence 12 18:
174 1651 Andrew Tidrick Brown City 12 18:
175 1494 Lewis Bartlett Bear Lake/Onekama 10 18:
176 1603 Owen Bame Southfield Christian 11 18:
177 1577 C. J. Dagher Royal Oak Shrine 10 18:
178 1582 Matthew Sutton Royal Oak Shrine 9 18:
179 1704 Kyle Lamb Potterville 10 18:
180 1662 Josh Klein Fowler 10 18:
181 1504 Tony Fuller Bellevue 9 18:
182 1592 Matt Marine Sand Creek 9 18:
183 1628 Zac Taylor Ubly 11 18:
184 1593 Nick Netter Sand Creek 10 18:
185 1629 Jaime Vogel Ubly 12 18:
186 1707 Nathan Stolzenfeld Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 10 18:
187 1514 Nicholas Brigham Concord 12 18:
188 1578 Robert Joseph Royal Oak Shrine 10 18:
189 1625 Brandon Glaza Ubly 10 19:
190 1489 Trevor Brooks Ann Arbor Greenhills 12 19:
191 1545 James Jordan Hillsdale Academy 11 19:
192 1564 Adam Huisingh North Muskegon 12 19:
193 1665 Jarrid Thelen Fowler 12 19:
194 1619 Sam LaSusa Traverse City St. Francis 10 19:
195 1604 Andrew Bigos Southfield Christian 12 19:
196 1563 Alex Benham North Muskegon 10 19:
197 1553 Cory Playford Lawrence 12 19:
198 1607 Luke Thorne Southfield Christian 12 19:
199 1573 Evan Moreau Onaway 12 19:
200 1605 Jeremy Culver Southfield Christian 9 19:
201 1611 Sawyer Lawler Suttons Bay 11 19:
202 1640 Charlie Ogden Wolverine 11 19:
203 1526 Emile Tankersley Detroit Weston Prep 11 19:
204 1506 Brandon Waterbury Bellevue 11 19:
205 1616 James Alpers Traverse City St. Francis 11 19:
206 1621 Zach Tenbusch Traverse City St. Francis 11 19:
207 1581 Mike Schelske Royal Oak Shrine 12 19:
208 1636 Logan Walz Unionville-Sebewaing 11 19:
209 1634 Cameron Vermeersch Unionville-Sebewaing 11 19:
210 1551 Salvador Cruz Lawrence 10 19:
211 1609 Nick Collins Suttons Bay 10 19:
212 1505 Sterling Shute Bellevue 10 19:
213 1549 Nick Beam Lawrence 11 19:
214 1512 Parker Mojsiejenko Bridgman 11 19:
215 1712 Alex Talcott Saranac 11 19:
216 1524 Javiar Robins Detroit Weston Prep 9 19:
217 1606 Luke Slater Southfield Christian 12 19:
218 1631 Lary Houthoofd Unionville-Sebewaing 12 19:
219 1590 Nick Howard Sand Creek 9 20:
220 1635 Jordan Vollmar Unionville-Sebewaing 12 20:
221 1586 Nate Plocher Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 10 20:
222 1558 Tim Grimm Mendon 10 20:
223 1632 Heath Schmidt Unionville-Sebewaing 12 20:
224 1521 Terrance Banks Detroit Weston Prep 11 20:
225 1708 Tyler Demski Saranac 9 20:
226 1585 Isaac Pappenfuss Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 9 20:
227 1969 Mikki O'Dell Bellevue 12 20:
228 1660 Jamison Fedewa Fowler 12 20:

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

37.
38.
38.
41.
41.
47.
48.
48.
49.
51.
51.
51.
52.
55.
56.
57.
57.
59.
04.
07.
07.
08.
08.
08.
09.
10.
11.
11.
13.
14.
14.
17.
18.
23.
23.
24.
27.
28.
34.
39.
41.
46.
47.
49.
51.
53.
53.
53.
02.
07.
09.
09.
11.
20.
23.
27.
30.
33.
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:00
:00
:01
:01
:02
:04
:04
:04
:04
:05
:05
:05
:05
:06
:06
:07
:07
:07
:09
:10
:10
:10
:10
:10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
:13
:13
:15
:15
:15
:16
017
:19
: 20
: 21
: 23
:23
:23
: 24
: 25
:25
: 25
:28
:29
:30
:30
:30
:33
: 34
:36
:37
:38
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229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Michael Crawford
Tylor McCauley
Nathan Sorenson
Dan Kelly

Newt Chapman
Alex Osentoski
Danny Myckowiak
Jeff Martin
Ethan Miller
Mike Jones

11/1/2008 12:39:39 PM

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

Detroit Weston Prep

Wolverine

Ubly

Sand Creek

Onaway

Ubly

Royal Oak Shrine

Fowler

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
Detroit Weston Prep
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20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
23:

43.
46.
53.
55.
01.
06.
27.
29.
55.
18.
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:41
:42
144
:45
47
:48
:55
:56
:04
:31



PL.

ONO O WN =

NAME

Tec Adams
Kevin Oblinger
Christian Birky
Kyle Stacks

Ben Wynsma
Larry Julson
Tyler Slentz
Ashton Fisher
Victor Allen
Luke Operhall
Ryan Pohl

Nick Flietstra
Michael Schulte
Spencer Nousain
Will Brown
Mitchell Dale
Marcus Feldpausch
Collin Ward
Matt Proctor
Frank Deaton
Bryson Grove
Blake Fix
Chuck Schoedel
Dakota Cooper
Spencer Lyle
Craig Simmon
Noah Haverdink
Brent Smith
Jeremy Egas
Blake Deboer
Ethan Lievense
Matt Peacock
Zachary Phillips
Brian Desmond
Allen McCarty
Wade Perry
Cameron Magro
Chris Hudson
Zachheaus Widner
David Nadjkovic
Lain Veihl
Joseph Brubaker
Michael Topp
Jaron Llewellyn
Evan Krettek
Conner Magro
James Vance

11/1/2008 12:44 PM
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12
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10
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
10
11

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile

4:52
4:54
4:59
4:59
4:59
5:05
5:.02
5:00
5:09
5:00
5:06
5:13
5:14
5:12
5:.02
5:04
5.07
5:19
5:10
5:08
5:11
5:08
5.22
5:22
5:01
5:09
5:16
5:15
5:.04
5:11
5:15
5:19
5:14
5:14
5:10
5:07
5:14
5:18
5:13
5:18
5:14
5:21
5:19
5:03
5:19
5:15
5:20

5:03
5:08
5.07
5:08
5.07
5:10
5:17
5:21
5:16
5:21
5:15
5:18
5:14
5:23
5:28
5:28
5.22
5:21
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:31
5:24
5:24
5:33
5:30
5:29
5:29
5:28
5:30
5:27
5:23
5:29
5:28
5:37
5:34
5:31
5:34
5:39
5:33
5:39
5:31
5:33
5:36
5:29
5:35
5:36

4:57
4:55
4:55
4:54
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:08
5:11
5:18
5:18
5:14
5:16
5:15
5:24
5:25
5:24
5:18
5:20
5:20
5:19
5:21
5:12
5:15
5:24
5:19
5:15
5:16
5:27
5:24
5:19
5:21
5:24
5:28
5:27
5:32
5:30
5:28
5:28
5:27
5:24
5:26
5:31
5:41
5:30
5:35
5:30

TIME SCHOOL

15:23 Harbor Springs

15:26 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart
15:30 Saugatuck

15:31 Concord

15:49 Suttons Bay

15:56 Potterville

16:01 Saugatuck

16:01 Ellsworth

16:07 Southfield Christian

16:11 Wolverine

16:13 Pewamo-Westphalia
16:15 Potterville

16:17 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart
16:23 Concord

16:26 Adrian Lenawee Christian
16:26 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian
16:28 Fowler

16:28 Potterville

16:29 Brown City

16:29 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic
16:29 Springport

16:29 Waldron

16:30 Bear Lake/onekama
16:30 Hesperia

16:30 Lutheran Hs Westland
16:31 Fowler

16:31 Hudsonville Freedom Baptist
16:31 Pittsford

16:32 Wolverine

16:32 Grand Rapids Covenant Christian
16:33 Saugatuck

16:40 Hesperia

16:42 Morenci

16:44 Ann Arbor Greenhills
16:45 Harbor Springs

16:46 Adrian Lenawee Christian
16:48 Bridgman

16:49 Adrian Lenawee Christian
16:50 Detroit Weston Prep
16:50 Hesperia

16:50 Onaway

16:51 Concord

16:52 Gaylord St. Mary

16:54 Bear Lake/onekama
16:55 Bridgman

16:57 Bridgman

16:57 Saranac
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PL.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

NAME

Andrew Baker
Daniel Becker
Jeffrey Bord
Spencer Batten
Tom Lundberg
Jacob Brushaber
Brandon Westmaas
Joey Hausler
Damien Davenport
Scott McKenna
Quin Saule

Ethan Vandeperre
Mike Sydow

Ryan O'Keefe
Isaac Becker
Ethan Mcbee
Joseph Potter
Nick Carlin

Tyler Carter

Ben Kloss

Mike Brueck

John Creguer
Michael Terry
Micah Ehlers
Jacob Behmlander
Tony Knop

Ethan Smith

Kyle Mack

Ricky Woods
Nate Hufstedler
Kyle Sosenko
Rob Delof

Nick Wohlfert
Tyler Rose

lan Anderson

Jeff Cherry
Andrew Dilernia
Taylor Smelser
lan Miller

Nate Schiefer
Joel Calvert
Jacob Argersinger
Nathan Laduke
Trevor Adams
Nathan Carango
Jordan Parks
Nick Cooper

11/1/2008 12:44 PM
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12
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10
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10
12
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11
12
10
11
12
11
12
9

10
10
10
10
9

10
10
9

10
12
10

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile

5:15
5:18
5.22
5:09
5:16
5:15
5:27
5:24
5:15
5:21
5:28
5:09
5:19
5:35
5:21
5:19
5:35
5:19
5:35
5:23
5:29
5:32
5:20
5:30
5:30
5:28
5:21
5:22
5:23
5:29
5:24
5:29
5:22
5:32
5:30
5:28
5:36
5:35
5.22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:40
5:26
5:34
5:31
5.22

5:40
5:36
5:34
5:37
5:36
5:37
5:34
5:42
5:41
5:42
5:37
5:39
5:44
5:28
5:.47
5:46
5:40
5:41
5:39
5:50
5:50
5:45
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:53
5:42
5:46
5:46
5:52
5:45
5:48
5:44
5:50
5:48
5:37
5:48
5:51
5:52
5:51
5:54
5:44
5:52
5:53
5:52
5:51

5:32
5:33
5:29
5:42
5:36
5:38
5:35
5:35
5:40
5:36
5:34
5:50
5:38
5:39
5:36
5:41
5:33
5:44
5:32
5:36
5:35
5:31
5:44
5:36
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:46
5:45
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:40
5:40
5:42
5:43
5:37
5:.46
5:45
5:47
5:39
5:38
5:43
5:37
5:43
5:51

TIME SCHOOL

16:58 Au Gres-Sims

16:59 Adrian Lenawee Christian
16:59 Ann Arbor Greenhills
17:00 Mendon

17:03 Hillsdale Academy

17:05 Harbor Springs

17:06 McBain

17:11 Grand Rapids Northpointe Christian
17:11 Reading

17:12 Bath

17:13 Lawrence

17:13 Blanchard Montabella
17:15 Harbor Springs

17:17 North Muskegon

17:18 Adrian Lenawee Christian
17:18 Newport Lutheran South
17:19 North Muskegon

17:19 Royal Oak Shrine

17:19 Potterville

17:21 Harbor Springs

17:21 Mendon

17:21 Ubly

17:22 Mendon

17:22 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
17:23 Coleman

17:24 Saranac

17:25 Hillsdale Academy

17:26 Royal Oak Shrine

17:26 Traverse City St. Francis
17:28 Centreville

17:28 Manton

17:29 Ann Arbor Greenhills
17:29 Pewamo-Westphalia
17:30 Saranac

17:31 Ann Arbor Greenhills
17:31 Hesperia

17:31 Potterville

17:32 Adrian Lenawee Christian
17:32 Concord

17:32 Harbor Springs

17:34 Hillsdale Academy

17:34 Marion

17:34 Potterville

17:36 Carsonville-Port-Sanilac
17:36 Lawton

17:37 Howardsville Christian
17:38 Harbor Springs
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PL. NAME

95 Chase Palmer
96 Andrew Fox

97 Jordan Bates
98 Ryon Bartha

99 Mark Haukereid
100 Adan Linares
101 Andy St. Clair
102 Brandyn Clemens
103 Aaron Vance
104 Jake Berry

105 Jared Keough
106 Cody Graf

107 Tyler Groenwald
108 Alec Bolthouse
109 Bob Bodarko
110 Ryan Pienta

111 Anthony Campbell
112 Hayden Garlick
113 Alex Grieve

114 Noah Willitz

115 Aj Constable
116 John Gibbons
117 Andrew Barrett
118 Andrew Aslakson
119 Evan Knudsen
120 Josh Goins

121 Gary Binkowski
122 Jordan Muma
123 Jeff Page

124 Dylan Russell
125 Seth Wilson

126 Seth Squires
127 Eric Purgiel

128 James Chamness
129 Trevor Stermer
130 Thayer Lowe
131 Erik Gonzalez
132 Aaron Buchler
133 Spencer Perry
134 Colin Hutchins
135 Alden Phillips
136 Kyle Grimes
137 Taylor Medbery
138 Robert Addis
139 Matt DeSchutter
140 Beau Rathgeb
141 Gage Hooley

11/1/2008 12:44 PM
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9
12
10
12
9
12
10
12
11
12
9
11
10
11
12
12
11

11

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile

5:40
5:31
5:29
5:35
5:42
5:30
5:21
5:31
5:45
5:33
5:32
5:39
5:37
5:35
5:34
5:31
5:33
5:38
5:28
5:30
5:31
5:28
5:26
5:34
5:30
5:39
5:29
5:27
5:31
5:32
5:44
5:32
5:35
5:42
5:31
5:44
5:36
5:31
5:37
5:36
5:36
5:34
5:33
5:52
5:44
5:48
5:38

5:51
5:51
5:.47
5:49
5:50
5:51
6:03
5:57
5:.46
5:50
5:49
5:50
5:55
5:50
5:53
5:56
5:54
5:53
5:55
5:53
5:55
5:49
5:51
5:51
5:55
5:53
5:59
5:59
6:01
5:57
5:59
5:55
6:00
5:58
5:53
5:55
6:01
5:57
5:58
5:57
6:06
5:58
5:58
6:07
6:01
6:02
6:04

5:37
5:45
5:46
5:42
5:39
5:44
5:44
5:42
5:37
5:48
5:48
5:43
5:42
5:45
5:45
5:46
5:49
5:46
5:51
5:52
5:49
5:56
5:58
5:50
5:52
5:47
5:49
5:52
5:47
5:51
5:40
6:00
5:51
5:46
5:58
5:48
5:45
5:57
5:56
5:58
5:51
5:58
5:58
5:32
5:52
5:46
5:51

TIME SCHOOL

17:38 Suttons Bay

17:38 Buckley

17:39 Hesperia

17:40 Bellevue

17:40 Bridgman

17:40 Lawrence

17:42 Onaway

17:42 Mackinaw City

17:42 Saranac

17:43 Ottawa Lake Whiteford
17:43 Saranac

17:44 Bear Lake/onekama
17:45 Bear Lake/onekama
17:45 Bellevue

17:45 Fowler

17:46 Bear Lake/onekama
17:46 Colon

17:47 Mayville

17:48 Traverse City St. Francis
17:49 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
17:49 Sand Creek

17:50 Saugatuck

17:51 Jonesville

17:52 Hesperia

17:53 Saugatuck

17:54 Bear Lake/onekama
17:54 Jackson Christian
17:55 Ellsworth

17:55 Fulton-Middleton
17:56 Sand Creek

17:56 Southfield Christian
17:58 Unionville-Sebewaing
17:58 Wolverine

18:00 Ann Arbor Greenhills
18:00 Lawrence

18:00 North Muskegon
18:00 Athens

18:03 Genesee

18:05 Adrian Lenawee Christian
18:05 Saugatuck

18:05 Lawton

18:06 Concord

18:07 Mendon

18:08 Bellevue

18:08 Brown City

18:09 Bridgman

18:09 White Pigeon
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS

PL. NAME R GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

142 Brian McNinch I 11 5:55 6:01 5:44 18:11 Mayville

143 Beau March T 11 5:35 6:11 5:55 18:13 Onaway

144 Thomas Pritz T 12 5:50 6:00 5:49 18:13 Suttons Bay

145 Kevin Kane T 12 5:39 6:02 6:00 18:13 Traverse City St. Francis
146 Warren Dillon T 11 5:42 6:04 5:57 18:16 Unionville-Sebewaing
147 Dominic Naffie T 12 5:37 6:09 5:57 18:17 North Muskegon

148 Mathias Waterstradt T 9 5:55 5:59  5:48 18:17 North Muskegon

149 Dustin Steinberger T 10 5:37 6:07 5:57 18:18 Mendon

150 Mark Jasinski T 11 5:51 6:06 5:43 18:18 Suttons Bay

151 Alex Primeau T 11 5:42 5:55 6:04 18:18 Traverse City St. Francis
152 Kyle Walch T 12 5:39 6:05 5:59 18:20 Hesperia

153 Andrew Alvarez T 10 5:37 6:06 6:05 18:21 Hillsdale Academy
154 Gary Hiatt T 10 542 6:04 6:03 18:21 Mendon

155 Jarret Anderson T 9 5:583 5:58 5:56 18:22 Bridgman

156 Ethan Gehrke T 11 5:22 6:22  5:58 18:22 Hillsdale Academy
157 Adam Bauer T 11 5:39 6:06 5:59 18:23 Sand Creek

158 Travis Smith T 10 5:52  6:09 5:51 18:25 Suttons Bay

159 Jacob Andrews I 9 5:36 6:09 6:05 18:25 Battle Creek St. Philip
160 Matthew Sabo I 10 543 6:05 5:59 18:25 McBain

161 Tim Ward T 12 5:43 6:07 6:04 18:26 Wolverine

162 Randy Moore I 10 5:35 6:09 6:13 18:28 Howardsville Christian
163 Ryan Mullally I 11 5:41 6:10 6:06 18:28 Marine City Cardinal Mooney
164 Kevin Casey T 12 5:583 6:09 5:55 18:29 Concord

165 Aaron Jaroche T 12 5:44 6:10 6:03 18:29 Wolverine

166 Dakota Allen I 12 5:35 6:11  6:13 18:29 New Lothrop

167 Rich Pewe T 12 5:40 6:17 6:03 18:32 Hillsdale Academy
168 Anthony Lane T 10 5:42 6:13 6:01 18:33 Onaway

169 Cory Booms T 10 5:43 6:08 6:09 18:34 Ubly

170 Michael Bak T 11 5:43 6:10 6:10 18:36 Ann Arbor Greenhills
171 Dominque Ford I 11 5:39 6:11  6:11 18:38 Michigan Collegiate
172 Josh Burnett T 12 5:38 6:17 6:06 18:39 Lawrence

173 Greg Wicks T 12 5:37 6:13  6:14 18:39 Saugatuck

174 Lewis Bartlett T 10 5:49 6:11  6:08 18:42 Bear Lake/onekama
175 Andrew Tidrick I 12 5:38 6:17 6:15 18:42 Brown City

176 Owen Bame T 11 6:04 6:11  6:01 18:48 Southfield Christian
177 C. J. Dagher T 10 6:00 6:18 5:59 18:49 Royal Oak Shrine

178 Matthew Sutton T 9 5:48 6:08 6:19 18:49 Royal Oak Shrine
179 Kyle Lamb T 10 5:50 6:09 6:13 18:50 Potterville

180 Tony Fuller T 9 6:06 6:09 6:05 18:52 Bellevue

181 Matt Marine T 9 5:53 6:20 6:04 18:52 Sand Creek

182 Josh Klein T 10 5:35 6:15 6:26 18:52 Fowler

183 Zac Taylor T 11 5:56 6:18 6:07 18:53 Ubly

184 Nick Netter T 10 5:583 6:20 6:08 18:56 Sand Creek

185 Jaime Vogel T 12 5:45 6:21 6:14 18:57 Ubly

186 Nicholas Brigham T 12 5:583 6:17 6:12 18:58 Concord

187 Nathan Stolzenfeld I 10 5:57 6:19 6:06 18:58 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest
188 Robert Joseph T 10 6:00 6:18 6:09 19:00 Royal Oak Shrine

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
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PL. NAME

189 Brandon Glaza
190 Trevor Brooks
191 James Jordan
192 Adam Huisingh
193 Sam LaSusa

194 Jarrid Thelen

195 Andrew Bigos
196 Cory Playford

197 Alex Benham

198 Luke Thorne

199 Evan Moreau

200 Jeremy Culver
201 Sawyer Lawler
202 Charlie Ogden
203 Emile Tankersley
204 Brandon Waterbury
205 James Alpers
206 Zach Tenbusch
207 Mike Schelske
208 Logan Walz

209 Cameron Vermeersch
210 Salvador Cruz
211 Nick Collins

212 Sterling Shute
213 Nick Beam

214 Parker Mojsiejenko
215 Alex Talcott

216 Javiar Robins
217 Luke Slater

218 Lary Houthoofd
219 Nick Howard

220 Jordan Vollmar
221 Tim Grimm

222 Nate Plocher

223 Heath Schmidt
224 Terrance Banks
225 Tyler Demski

226 lsaac Pappenfuss
227 Mikki O'Dell

228 Jamison Fedewa
229 Michael Crawford
230 Tylor McCauley
231 Nathan Sorenson
232 Dan Kelly

233 Newt Chapman
234 Alex Osentoski
235 Danny Myckowiak
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile

5:50
6:01
5:46
5:59
5:53
5:58
6:10
5:51
6:01
6:16
6:04
6:15
5:58
5:51
6:06
6:10
5:32
5:56
5:54
6:00
5:57
5:51
6:15
6:11
6:02
6:01
6:10
6:10
6:16
6:19
6:07
6:00
6:00
6:12
6:05
6:17
6:26
6:24
6:36
6:18
6:27
6:34
6:21
6:22
6:13
6:23
6:36

6:13
6:19
6:19
6:22
6:25
6:26
6:25
6:24
6:20
6:21
6:18
6:22
6:28
6:17
6:34
6:29
6:49
6:35
6:24
6:24
6:30
6:25
6:36
6:34
6:37
6:35
6:37
6:57
6:34
6:32
6:41
6:48
6:50
6:41
6:42
7:00
6:42
6:46
6:55
713
6:49
6:56
7:01
7:00
7:05
6:59
7:28

6:20
6:15
6:22
6:12
6:18
6:08
6:05
6:23
6:13
6:03
6:19
6:05
6:15
6:34
6:11
6:14
6:27
6:19
6:29
6:27
6:29
6:45
6:20
6:26
6:32
6:34
6:30
6:09
6:30
6:21
6:32
6:41
6:46
6:41
6:45
6:25
6:36
6:40
6:24
6:30
6:52
6:43
6:53
6:55
7:05
7:04
6:47

TIME SCHOOL

19:05 Ubly

19:08 Ann Arbor Greenhills
19:08 Hillsdale Academy
19:09 North Muskegon

19:09 Traverse City St. Francis
19:09 Fowler

19:10 Southfield Christian
19:11 Lawrence

19:11 North Muskegon

19:12 Southfield Christian
19:14 Onaway

19:15 Southfield Christian
19:15 Suttons Bay

19:18 Wolverine

19:19 Detroit Weston Prep
19:24 Bellevue

19:24 Traverse City St. Francis
19:25 Traverse City St. Francis
19:28 Royal Oak Shrine

19:29 Unionville-Sebewaing
19:35 Unionville-Sebewaing
19:39 Lawrence

19:42 Suttons Bay

19:47 Bellevue

19:48 Lawrence

19:50 Bridgman

19:52 Saranac

19:54 Detroit Weston Prep
19:54 Southfield Christian
19:54 Unionville-Sebewaing
20:03 Sand Creek

20:08 Unionville-Sebewaing
20:10 Mendon

20:10 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
20:12 Unionville-Sebewaing
20:20 Detroit Weston Prep
20:24 Saranac

20:28 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
20:31 Bellevue

20:34 Fowler

20:43 Detroit Weston Prep
20:47 Wolverine

20:53 Ubly

20:56 Sand Creek

21:02 Onaway

21:07 Ubly

21:28 Royal Oak Shrine
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 4 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL
10 6:32 7:07 7:05 21:30 Fowler
11 6:46 7:25 6:59 21:56 Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
11 711 7:52  7:47 23:19 Detroit Weston Prep

PL. NAME

236 Jeff Martin
237 Ethan Miller
238 Mike Jones

—— -3
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS

MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY

BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN,

Freshman Athletes

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2008

GRADE RESULTS - D4 BOYS

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

GPl. Name School Gr Time
1 Spencer Nousain Concord 9 16:22.3
2 Ben Kloss Harbor Springs 9 17:20.8
3 Jeff Cherry Hesperia 9 17:30.1
4 Joel Calvert Hillsdale Academy 9 17:33.4
5 Trevor Adams Carsonville-Port-Sanilac 9 17:35.7
6 Cody Graf Bear Lake/Onekama 9 17:43.3
7 Tyler Groenwald Bear Lake/Onekama 9 17:44.1
8 Josh Goins Bear Lake/Onekama 9 17:53.6
9 Dylan Russell Sand Creek 9 17:55.4
10 Thayer Lowe North Muskegon 9 17:59.6
11 Taylor Medbery Mendon 9 18:06.9
12 Beau Rathgeb Bridgman 9 18:08.3
13 Mathias Waterstradt North Muskegon 9 18:16.7
14 Jarret Anderson Bridgman 9 18:21.2
15 Jacob Andrews Battle Creek St. Philip 9 18:24.3
16 Matthew Sutton Royal Oak Shrine 9 18:48.3
17 Tony Fuller Bellevue 9 18:51.7
18 Matt Marine Sand Creek 9 18:51.8
19 Jeremy Culver Southfield Christian 9 19:14.2
20 Javiar Robins Detroit Weston Prep 9 19:53.2
21 Nick Howard Sand Creek 9 20:02.8
22 Tyler Demski Saranac 9 20:23.6
23 Isaac Pappenfuss Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 9 20:27.2
24 Tylor McCauley Wolverine 9 20:46.5
Sophomore Athletes
GPl. Name School Gr Time
1 Victor Allen Southfield Christian 10 16:06.4
2 Bryson Grove Springport 10 16:28.4
3 Matt Proctor Brown City 10 16:28.9
4 Brent Smith Pittsford 10 16:30.3
5 Noah Haverdink Hudsonville Freedom Baptist 10 16:30.8
6 Matt Peacock Hesperia 10 16:39.8
7 Cameron Magro Bridgman 10 16:47.5
8 Conner Magro Bridgman 10 16:56.1
9 Jeffrey Bord Ann Arbor Greenhills 10 16:58.9
10 Damien Davenport Reading 10 17:10.5
11 Joey Hausler Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian 10 17:10.7
12 Ryan O'Keefe North Muskegon 10 17:16.5
13 Joseph Potter North Muskegon 10 17:18.2
14 John Creguer Ubly 10 17:20.3
15 Michael Terry Mendon 10 17:21.8
16 Tony Knop Saranac 10 17:23.9
17 Kyle Sosenko Manton 10 17:27.8

11/1/2008 12:42:06 PM
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

18 Andrew Dilernia Potterville 10 17:31.0
19 Taylor Smelser Adrian Lenawee Christian 10 17:31.5
20 Ian Miller Concord 10 17:31.6
21 Nate Schiefer Harbor Springs 10 17:31.9
22 Jacob Argersinger Marion 10 17:33.1
23 Nathan Laduke Potterville 10 17:33.3
24 Nathan Carango Lawton 10 17:35.2
25 Nick Cooper Harbor Springs 10 17:38.0
26 Jordan Bates Hesperia 10 17:38.2
27 Anthony Campbell Colon 10 17:45.6
28 Ryan Pienta Bear Lake/Onekama 10 17:46.0
29 Hayden Garlick Mayville 10 17:46.9
30 Jordan Muma Ellsworth 10 17:54.3
31 Seth Squires Unionville-Sebewaing 10 17:57.8
32 Aaron Buchler Genesee 10 18:02.2
33 Dustin Steinberger Mendon 10 18:17.2
34 Gary Hiatt Mendon 10 18:20.5
35 Andrew Alvarez Hillsdale Academy 10 18:20.7
36 Matthew Sabo McBain 10 18:24.9
37 Travis Smith Suttons Bay 10 18:25.0
38 Randy Moore Howardsville Christian 10 18:27.5
39 Anthony Lane Onaway 10 18:32.3
40 Cory Booms Ubly 10 18:33.5
41 Lewis Bartlett Bear Lake/Onekama 10 18:41.3
42 C. J. Dagher Royal Oak Shrine 10 18:48.3
43 Kyle Lamb Potterville 10 18:49.8
44 Josh Klein Fowler 10 18:51.6
45 Nick Netter Sand Creek 10 18:55.8
46 Nathan Stolzenfeld Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 10 18:57.4
47 Robert Joseph Royal Oak Shrine 10 18:59.6
48 Brandon Glaza Ubly 10 19:04.1
49 Sam LaSusa Traverse City St. Francis 10 19:08.7
50 Alex Benham North Muskegon 10 19:10.4
51 Salvador Cruz Lawrence 10 19:39.0
52 Nick Collins Suttons Bay 10 19:41.8
53 Sterling Shute Bellevue 10 19:46.8
54 Nate Plocher Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary 10 20:09.3
55 Tim Grimm Mendon 10 20:09.8
56 Nathan Sorenson Ubly 10 20:53.0
57 Jeff Martin Fowler 10 21:29.2

Junior Athletes
GP1l. Name School Gr Time

1 Kyle Stacks Concord 11 15:31.0
2 Ben Wynsma Suttons Bay 11 15:48.2
3 Nick Flietstra Potterville 11 16:14.9

4 Mitchell Dale Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 11 16:25.5
5 Blake Fix Waldron 11 16:28.8

6 Chuck Schoedel Bear Lake/Onekama 11 16:29.5

7 Jeremy Egas Wolverine 11 16:31.6

8 Ethan Lievense Saugatuck 11 16:32.8

9 Lain Veihl Onaway 11 16:49.3
10 David Nadjkovic Hesperia 11 16:49.6
11 Joseph Brubaker Concord 11 16:50.7
12 James Vance Saranac 11 16:56.6
13 Brandon Westmaas McBain 11 17:05.4
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Ethan Vandeperre

Quin Saule
Mike Sydow
Tyler Carter
Micah Ehlers

Jacob Behmlander

Ricky Woods
Rob Delof
Tyler Rose
Chase Palmer
Ryon Bartha
Adan Linares
Mark Haukereid
Aaron Vance
Jake Berry
Alec Bolthouse
Bob Bodarko
Aj Constable
Noah Willitz
Erik Gonzalez
James Chamness
Spencer Perry
Kyle Grimes
Gage Hooley
Brian McNinch
Beau March
Warren Dillon
Alex Primeau
Mark Jasinski
Ethan Gehrke
Adam Bauer
Ryan Mullally
Michael Bak
Dominque Ford
Owen Bame

Zac Taylor
James Jordan
Sawyer Lawler
Charlie Ogden

Emile Tankersley
Brandon Waterbury

James Alpers
Zach Tenbusch
Logan Walz

Cameron Vermeersch

Nick Beam

Parker Mojsiejenko

Alex Talcott
Terrance Banks
Newt Chapman
Danny Myckowiak
Ethan Miller
Mike Jones

Senior Athletes

GP1.

Name

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Blanchard Montabella
Lawrence

Harbor Springs
Potterville

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
Coleman

Traverse City St. Francis
Ann Arbor Greenhills
Saranac

Suttons Bay

Bellevue

Lawrence

Bridgman

Saranac

Ottawa Lake Whiteford
Bellevue

Fowler

Sand Creek

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
Athens

Ann Arbor Greenhills
Adrian Lenawee Christian
Concord

White Pigeon

Mayville

Onaway
Unionville-Sebewaing
Traverse City St. Francis
Suttons Bay

Hillsdale Academy

Sand Creek

Marine City Cardinal Mooney
Ann Arbor Greenhills
Michigan Collegiate
Southfield Christian

Ubly

Hillsdale Academy

Suttons Bay

Wolverine

Detroit Weston Prep
Bellevue

Traverse City St. Francis
Traverse City St. Francis

Unionville-Sebewaing
Unionville-Sebewaing

Lawrence

Bridgman

Saranac

Detroit Weston Prep

Onaway

Royal Oak Shrine

Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary
Detroit Weston Prep

School

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
21:
21:
21:
23:

12.
13.
14.
:18.
21.
22.
25.
28.
29.
38.
:39.
40.
40.
41.
43.
44 .
44 .,
:48.
49.
59.
59.
04.
05.
08.
10.
12.
15.
17.
17.
21.
22.
27.
36.
37.
47.
52.
07.
14.
17.
18.
23.
23.
24.
28.
34.
47.
49.
51.
20.
01.
27.
55.
18.

Time
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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Tec Adams

Kevin Oblinger
Christian Birky
Larry Julson
Ashton Fisher
Tyler Slentz
Luke Operhall
Ryan Pohl
Michael Schulte
Will Brown

Marcus Feldpausch

Collin Ward
Frank Deaton
Dakota Cooper
Spencer Lyle
Craig Simmon
Blake Deboer
Zachary Phillips
Brian Desmond
Allen McCarty
Wade Perry
Chris Hudson
Zachheaus Widner
Michael Topp
Jaron Llewellyn
Evan Krettek
Andrew Baker
Daniel Becker
Spencer Batten
Tom Lundberg
Jacob Brushaber
Scott McKenna
Ethan Mcbee
Isaac Becker
Nick Carlin
Mike Brueck
Ethan Smith
Kyle Mack

Nate Hufstedler
Nick Wohlfert
Ian Anderson
Jordan Parks
Andrew Fox
Brandyn Clemens
Andy St. Clair
Jared Keough
Alex Grieve
John Gibbons
Andrew Barrett
Andrew Aslakson
Evan Knudsen
Gary Binkowski
Jeff Page

Seth Wilson
Eric Purgiel
Trevor Stermer
Alden Phillips
Colin Hutchins

11/1/2008 12:42:06 PM

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Harbor Springs

Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart
Saugatuck

Potterville

Ellsworth

Saugatuck

Wolverine
Pewamo-Westphalia

Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart
Adrian Lenawee Christian
Fowler

Potterville

St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic
Hesperia

Lutheran HS Westland
Fowler

Grand Rapids Covenant Christian
Morenci

Ann Arbor Greenhills
Harbor Springs

Adrian Lenawee Christian
Adrian Lenawee Christian
Detroit Weston Prep
Gaylord St. Mary

Bear Lake/Onekama
Bridgman

Au Gres-Sims

Adrian Lenawee Christian
Mendon

Hillsdale Academy

Harbor Springs

Bath

Newport Lutheran South
Adrian Lenawee Christian
Royal Oak Shrine

Mendon

Hillsdale Academy

Royal Oak Shrine
Centreville
Pewamo-Westphalia

Ann Arbor Greenhills
Howardsville Christian
Buckley

Mackinaw City

Onaway

Saranac

Traverse City St. Francis
Saugatuck

Jonesville

Hesperia

Saugatuck

Jackson Christian
Fulton-Middleton
Southfield Christian
Wolverine

Lawrence

Lawton

Saugatuck

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
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Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17

17:
18:
18:

22.
25.
29.
55.
00.
00.
10.
12.
16.
25.
27.
27.
28.
29.
29.
30.
31.
41.
43.
45.
45,
48.
49.
51.
53.
54.
58.
58.
59.
:02.
04.
11.
17.
17.
18.
:20.
24,
25.
28.
28.
30.
36.
:37.
41.
41.
42
47.
50.
:51.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
:57.
59.
04.
05.
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Robert Addis
Matt DeSchutter
Kevin Kane
Thomas Pritz
Dominic Naffie
Kyle Walch

Tim Ward

Aaron Jaroche
Dakota Allen
Kevin Casey
Rich Pewe

Greg Wicks
Josh Burnett
Andrew Tidrick
Jaime Vogel
Nicholas Brigham
Trevor Brooks
Adam Huisingh
Jarrid Thelen
Andrew Bigos
Cory Playford
Luke Thorne
Evan Moreau
Mike Schelske
Luke Slater
Lary Houthoofd
Jordan Vollmar
Heath Schmidt
Mikki O'Dell
Jamison Fedewa
Michael Crawford
Dan Kelly

Alex Osentoski
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

Bellevue
Brown City

Traverse City St. Francis

Suttons Bay

North Muskegon
Hesperia

Wolverine

Wolverine

New Lothrop

Concord

Hillsdale Academy
Saugatuck

Lawrence

Brown City

Ubly

Concord

Ann Arbor Greenhills
North Muskegon
Fowler

Southfield Christian
Lawrence

Southfield Christian
Onaway

Royal Oak Shrine
Southfield Christian
Unionville-Sebewaing
Unionville-Sebewaing
Unionville-Sebewaing
Bellevue

Fowler

Detroit Weston Prep
Sand Creek

Ubly
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12
12
12
12
12
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12
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:

07.
07.
12.
12.
l6.
19.
25.
28.
28.
29.
31.
38.
38.
41.
56.
57.
07.
08.
08.
09.
11.
11.
13.
27.
53.
53.
07.
11.
30.
33.
43.
55.
06.
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